THE DATASHEET OF
944U101K122ACI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1661 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type 944U Polypropylene, DC Link Capacitors
High Current, Low Profile for Inverter Applications
Type 944U is specifically designed for use in high power DC filtering
applications. The low inductance internal construction utilizes low

mm
Typical ESR
10kHz
(mΩ)
Typical
ESL
(nH)
Max Irms
55ºC
(A)
Thermal Resistance
Θcc
(ºC/W)
Θca
(ºC/W)
944U101K801AA* 100 800 40 0.5 20 74 2.8 5.2
944U161K801AB* 160 800 51 0.8 30 73 3.0 4.5
944U221K801AC* 220 800 64 1.0 40 72 3.1 4.0
944U660K102AA* 66 1000 40 0.6 20 70 2.8 5.2
944U101K102AB* 100 1000 51 0.8 30 68 3.0 4.5
944U141K102AC* 140 1000 64 1.0 40 65 3.1 4.0
944U470K122AA* 47 1200 40 0.7 20 67 2.8 5.2
944U700K122AB* 70 1200 51 1.0 30 65 3.0 4.5
944U101K122AC* 100 1200 64 1.3 40 64 3.1 4.0
944U330K142AA* 33 1400 40 0.8 20 64 2.8 5.2
944U520K142AB* 52 1400 51 1.1 30 60 3.0 4.5
944U700K142AC* 70 1400 64 1.4 40 59 3.1 4.0
* M = M8 Stud     I = M5 Insert
Type 944U Polypropylene, DC Link Capacitors
High Current, Low Profile for Inverter Applications
NOTE: Other ratings, sizes and performance specifications are available.  Contact us.